Bills payable and SSURA 6,705,236 - - - - 6,705,236
Bonds payable - 3,698,439 - - - 3,698,439
Subordinated debt - - - - - -
Other Liabilities - 14,602 - - - 14,602
Contingent liabilities - - - - - -
Total financial liabilities 95,461,257 12,341,205 4,847,751 85,205,679 5,642,033 203,497,925

Asset-liability gap (₱38,999,449) ₱8,143,550 ₱10,036,908 (₱64,159,627) ₱151,265,629 ₱66,287,011
*  Consist of Foreign Currency Swap
 Consist of Foreign Currency Swap

The Group also monitors its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates by using scenario analysis to
estimate the impact of interest rate movements on its interest income.  This is done by modeling the
impact to the Group’s interest income and interest expenses of different parallel changes in the

- 62 -

*SGVFS188251*

interest rate curve, assuming the parallel change only occurs once and the interest rate curve after the
parallel change does not change again for the next twelve months.

The following table sets forth, for the period indicated, the impact of changes in interest rates on the
Group’s non-trading net interest income.  There is no other impact on the Group’s equity other than
those already affecting the statements of income.

Change in basis points 2023 2022
+100.00 bps (₱670,912) (₱378,315)
-100.00 bps 670,912 378,315

The following table sets forth, for the period indicated, the impact of changes in interest rates on the
Parent Company’s non-trading net interest income.  There is no other impact on the Parent
Company’s equity other than those already affecting the statements of income.

Change in basis points 2023 2022
+100.00 bps (₱515,757) (₱403,550)
-100.00 bps 515,757 403,550

Change in Economic Value of Equity (Δ EVE)
The Bank employs change in EVE Model to measure the net present value (NPV) or prevailing value
of the Bank’s balance sheet cash flows at different interest rate shocks and stress scenarios.  Δ EVE is
calculated by deducting the Base EVE which is the NPV of the Bank’s balance sheet cashflows using
the effective yield per contract from Shock EVE which is calculated using the BSP prescribed parallel
shift in interest rates and the existing economic stress scenario as well as scenarios internally
developed by the Parent Company.

The ΔEVE of the Group ranges from ₱2 billion to ₱27 billion and ₱4 billion  to ₱22 billion in 2023